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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MARCH 2010
01.	 HB-VMW	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Servair	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (4)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-AYA	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-HNE	 Robinson R.44	 Cooremans (temp.bsd)	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (31)
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGSH	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 TF-NPB	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Icejet	 EDDK	 -	 EHAM	
02.	 EC-LCX	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Malaga Jet Charter	 EGKK	 -	 LFPB	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-KWT	 Cessna 172N	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBLG	 -	 EBGB	 (3)
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 LFOB	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (3)
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EDDH	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHHV-EBCI-EBCI	 (3)
03.	 LX-DCA	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 Serlux	 LFMV	 -	 LFMV	 (4)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS-EBOS			 
	 OE-DXB	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS-EBOS-EBOS			 
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (5)
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (4)
	 PH-MEC	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 A.Beekmans	 EHEH	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (4)
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (4)
04.	 D-IWWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Windrose Air	 EDDL	 -	 EPWR	
	 F-HAJV	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Valljet	 LFPB	 -	 LFMD	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-LVN	 PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	 (12)
	 OO-SKA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sky Service	 EBBR	 -	 LSGS	
	 PH-FLG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 J.Pfundt	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EBCI-EBLG-EHSE	 (5)
	 PH-LGW	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPV	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE		
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EBCI	 -	 EHLE	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 ZZZZ	
05.	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 LHTL	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHRD	 -	 LFLB	
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
06.	 D-EEHH	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 B.Schnittger	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 F-GMMC	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Ixair	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	 (7)
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SKA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sky Service	 LSGS	 -	 based	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 dep to EBZR	 	
	 PH-HLE	 Cessna 152	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 CS-DXQ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 LSGS	
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (26)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB	 -	 EHBD	
08.	 CS-DXY	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EYVI	 -	 LSGS	
	 F-GNPD	 Beech 200	 Avdef	 LFMT	 -	 LFMT	 (9)
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	 F-GYPQ	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Courant sa	 LFLM	 -	 LFLM	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EDJA	
09.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 HB-PKC	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 J.Thuesen	 LFSB	 -	 LFSB	 (10)
	 N208LT	 CL.604 Challenger	 Life Technologies Corp	 EHRD	 -	 EGVN	 (10)
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (11)
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-SPJ	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen		  -	 EBHN	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE	 -	 LFJR	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (10)
10.	 CS-DXD	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EIDW	 -	 LSZR	
	 D-IKIM	 Beech C90B	 Kimmerlee Gewerbebau	 LOWL	 -	 EDLW	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LIML	 -	 EGTF	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EBOS	 (11)
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 Helitour	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-MPS	 Robinson R.44	 Wade International bv	 dep to EBZW, sold		
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 LFJR	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
11.	 G-BHDP	 Cessna F.182Q	 Zone Travel	 EGTB	 -	 EGTB	
	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	 (17)
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 ULLI	 -	 LFPB	 (12)
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-OCA	 Beech B300	 ASL nv (delivery)	 BIKF	 -	 based	
	 PH-DFA	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 VP-BCT	 RC-695B Commander	 Control Techniques	 LESO	 -	 EGGW	
12.	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-SAC	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VDS	 Mooney M.20K	 Almedzo Beheer BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
13.	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MMD	 Stampe SV.4C	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-VNI	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
14.	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 EHRD	 -	 LEBL	
	 PH-PAD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 VP-BCT	 RC-695B Commander	 Control Techniques	 EGCC	 -	 EDDC	 (15)
15.	 CS-DXE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZR	 -	 EBBR	
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-WIU	 Cessna F.172M	 Bouxair	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (18)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-DFA	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EDLW	 -	 EDDG	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EDLW	 -	 EDDG	
	 PH-REP	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 P.Mombers	 Venlo	 -	 EBGB	 (16)
	 PH-SDN	 PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EHRD	 -	 temp.bsd	
16.	 F-GOCF	 Beech 200	 Valljet	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 F-GUVE	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft (to OO-…)	 EBSG	 -		
	 LX-TQJ	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Global Jet Luxembourg	 EGGW	-	 LEZL	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG		
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 LFMD	
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano S.A.	 EBCI	 -		
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	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (18)
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-ECJ	 Eurocopter EC.130B4	 Heli Holland				  
	 PH-EMJ	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
17.	 G-SPOR	 Beech B200	 Select Plant Hire Company	 EGMC	 -	 EGMC	
	 OO-AHY	 Cessna 182P	 Aerograf	 LFQV	 -		
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-ACT	 Cessna 172M	 ACT Integrale Personeelsdienst	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JLK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Pilotel BL	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-PAD	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVR	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 VP-BSF	 Learjet 45	 Seaflight Aviation	 LSZB	 -	 LSZB	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
18.	 CS-DXK	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGHI	 -	 EDXW	 (19)
	 N2501A	 Thorp T.211	 T.de Moor	 LFOM	 -	 EBGB	 (19)
	 OO-DFJ	 Mooney M.20J	 P.van Dievoet	 EBCI	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EKRK	 -	 delivery	
	 OO-MLD	 T.66S Nipper III	 CNE Air	 dep to EHMZ		
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EDLP	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-EMJ	 Cessna 172R	 Avn Management Maastricht	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVR	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 VP-BCT	 RC-695B Commander	 Control Techniques	 LZPP	 -	 EGGW	
19.	 D-ELYK	 Cessna TU.206G	 Weser Bildmessflug	 temp.bsd		 	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 ELLX	 -	 EBBR	 (20)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 (arr by container from USA)	 	 	 	
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 EBZW	 -	 LFMD	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 LSGG	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FAM	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Avcon Jet	 EGSS	 -	 EHAM	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	 EBCI	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-AFT	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Air Frans bv	 EDWN	 -	 EDWN	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EDDG	 -	 EDLW	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LFLB	
	 S5-CMT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aviofun	 LIPZ	 -	 EHAM	
20.	 CS-DXC	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGS	 -	 EGGW	 (21)
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 LFAC	 (21)
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 LFMD	 -	 EHSE	
	 N850AC	 Socata TBM-850	 TBM850 Corp Trustee	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (21)
	 OO-JCM	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 LFAC	 -	 EBOS	 (26)
	 OO-KWP	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
21.	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EBBR	 -	 ELLX	 (30)
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 LFEA	 -		
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFLB	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LCG	 Falcon 900	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (24)
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-NHD	 SA.365N3 Dauphin	 Noordzee Helicopters	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-FLE	 Cessna F.172N	 H.Veldkamp	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (23)
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	 VQ-BSC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jet Aviation	 OERK	 -	 OERK	 (24)
23.	 D-CTTT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 EDMA	 -	 EGKB	
	 D-GWIT	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Mobile Airbaden	 EDTL	 -	 EDLW	
	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 EDLN	 -	 LFST	
	 G-JBLZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 247 Jet Ltd	 EGBB	 -	 LFPB	 (24)
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 LFAV	
	 OO-NRG	 Robinson R.44	 Genitrade nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-WOT	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper IIB	 H.van Altena	 EHHV	 -	 	
	 PH-HHA	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JCI	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Solid Air	 LFMN	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-STZ	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
24.	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 LFST	 -	 EDLN	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EGPF-EHGG-EHAM			 
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHLE	 -	 EHMZ	
	 OO-ASE	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI-EBCI-EBCI			 
	 OO-WIU	 Cessna F.172M	 Bouxair	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-LLY	 Cessna T182T	 Condor Flight bv	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 LFAC	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
25.	 D-ECNY	 Cessna FR.182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LFLI	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-MWM	 PA-28-180E Cherokee	 D.Poelman	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SDN	 PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
26.	 CS-DPN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aeronorte	 EGGW	-		
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 G-DOLY	 Cessna T.303	 KW Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 G-INTO	 Pilatus PC-12	 A.Colin	 LSZF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N790TB	 Socata TBM-700	 TBM 148 Inc Trustee	 LFAV	 -	 LFMD	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-LCG	 Falcon 900	 Solid Air	 EGKB	 -	 EHEH	
27.	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 N305DG	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 pvt	 LSZH	 -	 EDDH	 (24/4)
	 N8289A	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD	 -	 EHMZ	
	 N20249	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-ASE	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LOT	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Hydraumec Intl	 EBZR	 -	 	
28.	 N700S	 Socata TBM-700	 Speedbird Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N790TB	 Socata TBM-700	 TBM 148 Inc Trustee	 LFMD	 -	 LFAV	
	 4X-CMZ	 Canadair CL.604	 Jet Link	 LLBG	 -	 LLBG	
29.	 CS-DHR	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EGCC	 -	 EIDW	
	 OO-ASE	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBKT	 -	 LSZH	
30.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-EFA	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper II	 B.Kuijper & J.Havekotte	 EHHV	 -	 	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 LOWG	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 LFOH	 -	 EHSE	 (31)
	 PH-PRM	 PA-44-180 Seminole	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EDLV	 -	 EHGG	
	 VP-BCT	 RC-695B Commander	 Control Techniques	 LFBU	 -	 LFBU	
31.	 C-FEDG	 Learjet 60	 Skyservice Aviation	 EHGG	 -	 EGGW	
	 F-HNCY	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Lorraine Aviation	 LFQQ	 -	 LFSN	
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	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LIRP	
	 PH-HHA	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
							     
First visits						    
02.	 EC-LCX	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Malaga Jet Charter				  
04.	 D-IWWP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Windrose Air				  
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok				  
	 OO-SKA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Sky Service	 	 	 	
06.	 D-EEHH	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 B.Schnittger	 	 	 	
	 F-GMMC	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Ixair	
09.	 D-BEKY	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	
	 HB-PKC	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 J.Thuesen	
	 N208LT	 CL.604 Challenger	 Life Technologies Corp	
10.	 D-IKIM	 Beech C90B	 Kimmerlee Gewerbebau	
	 OO-CIS	 Cessna P.210N	 Helitour	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	
11.	 OO-OCA	 Beech B300	 ASL nv (delivery)	
	 VP-BCT	 RC-695B Commander	 Control Techniques	
16.	 F-GUVE	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft (to OO-…)	
17.	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	
18.	 N2501A	 Thorp T.211	 T.de Moor	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	
	 OO-MLD	 T.66S Nipper III	 CNE Air	
19.	 D-ELYK	 Cessna TU.206G	 Weser Bildmessflug	
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 (arr by container from USA)	
	 OE-FAM	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Avcon Jet	
	 OO-EFR	 Cessna F.150K	 Bel-Aviation	
	 S5-CMT	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aviofun	
20.	 N850AC	 Socata TBM-850	 TBM850 Corp Trustee	
21.	 PH-LCG	 Falcon 900	 Solid Air	
22.	 OO-NHD	 SA.365N3 Dauphin	 Noordzee Helicopters	
	 VQ-BSC	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jet Aviation	
23.	 G-JBLZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 247 Jet Ltd	
	 OO-NRG	 Robinson R.44	 Genitrade nv	
	 PH-JCI	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Solid Air	
26.	 G-INTO	 Pilatus PC-12	 A.Colin	
27.	 N305DG	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 pvt	
31.	 C-FEDG	 Learjet 60	 Skyservice Aviation	
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